
ISSN 1002-140X



 
weibo.com/u/1495491885



VR  

   /  

  

eID    /  

  

V8  /     

4    /  

  i    /   

Ticwatch 2   /   

360 N4S   /    

news

008

012

014

020

023

026

028

031

005
Review 

Wi-Fi 

My Passport Wireless Pro    /    

+

ZBook Studio G3    /   

Hi-Fi    /   

5000MB/s  

NVMe U.2+PCIe SSD RAID 0     /    

FirstLook
Predator Z271

10TB

BarraCuda Pro 10TB

Skylake

053

033

040

036

048

054

056

057



086

100

105

058

060

063

071

068

077

080

083

110

MVP Max & LUX

550W

MCEA
GTX 1060  

S5   /  

 

Sound BlasterX H7   /  

4    /  

    /  

  

Majestouch 2S    /  

MC Test 
GTX 1060    /   

   
1   
2   
3   

023-67502616

064

Tech 
72

Xeon Phi X200  /   

Shopping 
9  /   



Editor-in-Chief 
Standing Deputy Editor-in-Chief 

Executive Editor-in-Chief 

Executive Editor-in-Charge 
Executive Vice Editor-in-Charge 

Editors & Reporters 

Tel
Fax

E-mail
Web

 Art Director 
Executive Art Director 

Photographer 

Vice Advertisement Director 
Tel 

Fax 

�������	
��
Tel Fax 


������	
��
Tel Fax 

Sales Director [ ]
Tel 
Fax

Administration Director 
Tel

Fax

E-mail 
Tel 

Sponsor
Publication
Cooperator
Producer



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19

TIPS



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



313131



323232



33



34

 2399



35



36



37

 24999



38



39



40

 2049



41

 2998

 2499



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49

 5999



50



51



52



53

Predator Z271



54



55



56

BarraCuda 
Pro 10TB



57



58

MVP Max
LUX  



59



60



61



62



63

550W



64



65



66



67



68



69



70



71



72



73



74



75



76



77 2016 9



782016 9



79 2016 9



80



81



82



83 2014 183 2016 9



842016 9





86



87



88.5
88



81
89



85
90



85.5
91



85
92



84
93



83
94



95



96



97



98



99



100



101



102



103



104



105



106



107



108

Tips



109



110



111 2014 1111






